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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Hyundai Motor America 

(“Hyundai”) hereby appoints the following attorneys to prosecute and transact 

all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and 

Trademark Office in connection with Hyundai’s Petition for Inter Partes 

Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,688,028, IPR2021-01303. 

PETITIONER’S LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL 

Lead Counsel Ryan Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: ryagura@omm.com 

First Back-Up Counsel Nicholas J. Whilt (Reg. No. 72,081) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: nwhilt@omm.com 

Back-Up Counsel Caitlin P. Hogan (Reg. No. 61,515) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
Times Square Tower 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: (212) 326-2000 
E-Mail: chogan@omm.com 
 
 Back-Up Counsel Clarence Rowland (Reg. No. 73,775) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: crowland@omm.com 
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Back-Up Counsel Bradley Berg (admitted pro hac vice) 

O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
610 Newport Center Dr., 17th Floor 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Telephone: (949) 823-6900 
E-Mail: bmberg@omm.com 

Back-Up Counsel Benjamin Haber (Reg. No. 67,129) 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
E-Mail: bhaber@omm.com 

Back-Up Counsel William W. Fink (Reg. No. 72,332) 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 I Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 383-5300 
E-Mail: tfink@omm.com 

 
 
 
 
For Hyundai Motor America 
 
                                                      Date: September 22, 2022                       
Name: James M. Nah 
Title:  Counsel, Litigation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105 that 

on September 22, 2022, a true and correct copy of the Petitioner’s Updated Power 

of Attorney was served by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System, as 

well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record 

for Patent Owner: 

John Scheibeler, Reg. No. 35,346 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
Phone: 212-819-8200 
jscheibeler@whitecase.com 

Ashley T. Brzezinski, Reg. No. 
58,651 
White & Case LLP 
75 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Phone: 617-979-9344 
ashley.brzezinski@whitecase.com 

Jonathan Lamberson, Reg. No. 57,352 
White & Case LLP 
2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 900 
3000 El Camino Real 
Palo Alto, California 94306-2109 
Phone: 650-213-0384 
jonathan.lamberson@whitecase.com 

Hallie Kiernan 
White & Case LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
Phone: 212-819-8200 
hallie.kiernan@whitecase.com 

WCStratosAudioIPR@whitecase.com 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Ryan K. Yagura  
Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191)  
E-Mail: ryagura@omm.com  
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor  
Los Angeles, CA 90071  
Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Attorney for Petitioner 
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